ORDINANCE NO. 7576-46

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 7475-107,
AN ORDINANCE: FIXING COMPENSATION OF
EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF URBANA,
ILLINOIS:
That the Ordinance Fixing Compensation of Employees

of the City of Urbana, Illinois, which was passed by the City

Council of Urbana, Illinois, on the 30th day of June, 1975, and

approved by the Mayor of Urbana, Illinois, on July 1, 1975)”52’3

amended as follows:
Section I.

entirety by substituting the following:

That Section I thereof be amended in

its

Beginning July 1, 1975, the base (12 month)

salary (excluding longevity) for each employee

subject to Civil Service Regulations but exempt

from representation in a collective bargalnlng

unit shall be as set forth in the attached table,

entitled "Revised Annual Salary Index", which is

hereby incorporated herein and made a part of

this Ordinance. Longevity shall be considered part

of an employee's maximum annual salary, as set

forth in the Longevity Ordinance adopted byvthe

City Council on April 1, 1974.

‘Section II. That Section II thereof be amended by

substituting the following salary or hourly wages for the positions

hereinafter listed:

City Attorney and Corporation Counsel $21,337.00
Assistant City Attorney 15,420.00
City Engineer 20,509.00
Senior Engineer I 13,569.00
Engineer I 13,476.00
Community Development Services Administrator 17,415.00
City Electrician 17,415.00
Fire Chief 21,188.00
Police Chief 21,337.00
Parking Commission Administrator 12,299.00
Community Development Director 16,448.00
Community Development Rehabllltatlon

Specialist 12,336.00
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Community Development Financial Specialist - 12,336.00
City Arborist - 16,142.00
Assistant to Director of Public Works 13,772.00
Administrative Assistant 12,280.00
Administrative Aide : 2 9,826.00
Engineering Technician 10,952.00
Administrative Secretaries 9,578.00
Temporary/Part-time/Seasonal Employees , 4,00 per hour

Section III. That the Annual Salary Index (Revised
June 30, 1975), which was incorporated and made a part thereof,
be amended in its entirety but substituting the index, entitled
the "Revised Annual Salary Indexf, which is attached hereto and
hereby incorporated and made a part of this Amendment.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Urbana,

Illinois, this /s day of D¢ fendee 1975.
Duane Eckerty, C lerk
APPROVED by the Mayor this 7, day of

M , 1975,
T T4 /

Hiram#P¥ley, Mayof

This Ordinance is hereby passed by the affirmative
vote, the "ayes" and "nays" being called, of a majority of the

members of the Council of ‘the City of Urbana, Illinois, at a

regular meeting of said Council on ‘the .fkﬁ%/'day of Aé%ZLd ’
1975.
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THIS IS THE ATTACHMENT WHICH IS REFERRED TO IN

ORDINANCE NO. 7576-46 AND IS INCORPORATED

THEREIN BY REFERENCE.

Ruth>S. Brookens, City Clerk

Date



REVISED ANNUAL SALARY INDEX

Department Positions
Mayor's Office

Clerk Steno
Reception and Communications Clerk

Legal Division

Clerk Steno
Human Relations Officer
Clerk Typist

Finance Department

Senior Account Clerk
Account Clerk
Supervising Clerk Cashier

Community Development Services

Clerk Typist

Ceta Clerk Typist
Building Inspector
Plumbing Inspector

Property Maintenance Inspector (4)

Assistant Electrical Inspector

Public Works

Superintendent of Operations
Civic Center Director

Clerk Steno

Senior Account Clerk
Superintendent of Streets
Superintendent of Sewers
Supervising Mechanic

Landfill Supervisor

New Salary

$ 8649

7360

8649

7360

8995
8152

8315

7360
7360
12,314
13,734

11,840

12,314

17,382
10,120
84649
8995
13,127
12,622
13,205

12,808

o A B

Revised December 1, 1975



Department Positions

Police Department

Captain
Lieutenant
Clerk Steno

Fire Department

Battalion Chief
Assistant Battalion Chief

C.E.T.A. Communications Clerk

New Salary

14,986
13,854

8,649

13,854
13,321

7,360



