## ORDINANCE NO. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_

## AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 7475-107, AN ORDINANCE FIXING COMPENSATION OF EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF URBANA, ILLINOIS:

That the Ordinance Fixing Compensation of Employees of the City of Urbana, Illinois, which was passed by the City Council of Urbana, Illinois, on the 30th day of June, 1975, and approved by the Mayor of Urbana, Illinois, on July 1, 1975, be amended as follows:

Section I. That Section I thereof be amended in its entirety by substituting the following:

Beginning July 1, 1975, the base (12 month) salary (excluding longevity) for each employee subject to Civil Service Regulations but exempt from representation in a collective bargaining unit shall be as set forth in the attached table, entitled "Revised Annual Salary Index", which is hereby incorporated herein and made a part of this Ordinance. Longevity shall be considered part of an employee's maximum annual salary, as set forth in the Longevity Ordinance adopted by the City Council on April 1, 1974.

Section II. That Section II thereof be amended by substituting the following salary or hourly wages for the positions hereinafter listed:

City Attorney and Corporation Counsel	\$21,337.00
Assistant City Attorney	15,420.00
City Engineer	20,509.00
Senior Engineer I	13,569.00
Engineer I	13,476.00
Community Development Services Administrator	17,415.00
City Electrician	17,415.00
Fire Chief	21,188.00
Police Chief	21,337.00
Parking Commission Administrator	12,299.00
Community Development Director	16,448.00
Community Development Rehabilitation	
Specialist	12,336.00

-1-

Community Development Financial Specialist12,336.00City Arborist16,142.00Assistant to Director of Public Works13,772.00Administrative Assistant12,280.00Administrative Aide9,826.00Engineering Technician10,952.00Administrative Secretaries9,578.00Temporary/Part-time/Seasonal Employees4.00 per hour

Section III. That the Annual Salary Index (Revised June 30, 1975), which was incorporated and made a part thereof, be amended in its entirety but substituting the index, entitled the "Revised Annual Salary Index", which is attached hereto and hereby incorporated and made a part of this Amendment.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this 157 day of  $\underline{December}$ , 1975.

Duane Eckerty, City Clerk

APPROVED by the Mayor this 9 day of Decentre , 1975.

e of for the forther the second Hiram Paley, Mayor

7576-46 p.2

This Ordinance is hereby passed by the affirmative vote, the "ayes" and "nays" being called, of a majority of the members of the Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, at a regular meeting of said Council on the  $\int \mathcal{M} day$  of  $\mathcal{M} day$  of  $\mathcal{M} day$  1975.

-2-

7576-46

THIS IS THE ATTACHMENT WHICH IS REFERRED TO IN ORDINANCE NO. <u>7576-46</u> AND IS INCORPORATED THEREIN BY REFERENCE.

Ruth S. Brookens, City Clerk

Date

## REVISED ANNUAL SALARY INDEX

## Revised December 1, 1975

Department Positions Mayor's Office	New Salary
Clerk Steno	\$ 8649
Reception and Communications Clerk	7360
Legal Division	
Clerk Steno	8649
Human Relations Officer	
Clerk Typist	7360
Finance Department	
Senior Account Clerk	8995
Account Clerk	8152
Supervising Clerk Cashier	8315
Community Development Services	
Clerk Typist	7360
Ceta Clerk Typist	7360
Building Inspector	12,314
Plumbing Inspector	13,734
Property Maintenance Inspector (4)	11,840
Light Department	
Assistant Electrical Inspector	12,314
Public Works	
Superintendent of Operations	17,382
Civic Center Director	10,120
Clerk Steno	8,649
Senior Account Clerk	8995
Superintendent of Streets	13,127
Superintendent of Sewers	12,622
Supervising Mechanic	13,205
Landfill Supervisor	12,808

H+ 7576-46 p+2

Department Positions

**.** 

New Salary

Police Department	
Captain	14,986
Lieutenant	13,854
Clerk Steno	8,649
Fire Department	
Battalion Chief	13,854
Assistant Battalion Chief	13,321
C.E.T.A. Communications Clerk	7,360